

丙烯酸强力双面胶带灰色



操作

操作时的环境温度需达到至少15°C。

包装

14050319 丙烯酸强力双面胶带灰色 3 m

产品配件

52000035 电缆剪 No. 35,

粘附力极强

适用于光滑表面

高弹性

丙烯酸强力双面胶带灰色款是一款以改性丙烯酸泡棉为基材的强力双面胶带。它尤其适合于粘接低表面张力的材质，如聚乙烯和聚丙烯或粉末喷涂后的材料表面。该胶带可与WEICON粘合剂结合使用，在混合粘接时起固定作用。

该胶带弹性高，因而能够很好地抵消粘接弯曲部位时可能产生的应力。它的效果持久，室内外均可适用。该胶带的耐温范围为-40°C至+120°C，耐紫外线、耐潮湿。

丙烯酸强力双面胶带灰色款应用范围广泛：汽车车身结构、房车、金属加工和仪器制造、电子工业、机械制造、广告技术及造船技术等。

技术参数

颜色	灰色
Breite	19 mm
长度	3 计
Banddicke	0,9 mm
Reißdehnung	750 %
Bruchkraft	10 N/cm
Tragkraft	85 kg/m
Kerngröße	40 mm
Klebkraft auf Stahl*	20 N/cm
T-Block Zugfestigkeit auf Aluminium*	50 N/cm
Dynamische Scherfestigkeit**	45 N/cm ²
Statische Scherfestigkeit**	> 10.000 分钟
Belastbar nach	24 小时
耐温性	-40至+120 °C

表面预处理

使用前需对物体表面进行清洁与去脂。

提示
本资料中列出的所有产品，其参数和建议是在实验室的测试结果及经验总结，不得被视为对产品特性的保证。由于每一个用的实际应用情况并不在我们的认知、控制及责任范围内，我们对这些信息并不承担任何义务。我们保证我们的产品符合并遵守我们销售条款中承诺的高品质、无瑕疵的要求。我们建议用户通过自行试验来论证其希望选用的产品是否完全符合预期。因用户未遵照指定的操作方法使用产品而造成损失的情况，用户将独自承担全部责任。

WEICON GmbH & Co. KG
(Headquarters)
Germany
phone +49 (0) 251 9322
0
info@weicon.de
www.weicon.de

WEICON SA (Pty) Ltd
South Africa
phone +27 (0) 21 709
0088
info@weicon.co.za
www.weicon.co.za

WEICON Middle East L.L.C.
United Arab Emirates
phone +971 4 880 25 05
info@weicon.ae
www.weicon.ae

WEICON South East Asia Pte Ltd
Singapore
phone (+65) 6710 7671
info@weicon.com.sg
www.weicon.com.sg

WEICON Inc.
Canada
phone +1 877 620 8889
info@weicon.ca
www.weicon.ca

WEICON Czech Republic
s.r.o.
Czech Republic
phone +42 (0) 417 533 013
info@weicon.cz
www.weicon.cz

WEICON Kimya Sanayi Tic. Ltd.
Şti.
Turkey
phone +90 (0) 212 465 33 65
info@weicon.com.tr
www.weicon.com.tr

WEICON Ibérica S.L.
Spain
phone +34 (0) 914 7997 34
info@weicon.es
www.weicon.es

WEICON Romania SRL
Romania
phone +40 (0) 3 65 730
763
office@weicon.com
www.weicon.com.ro

WEICON Italia S.r.l.
Italy
phone (+39) 0102924871
info@weicon.it
www.weicon.it

Mounting Tape Grey



* 72 h
** +23°C and +70°C, 1000 g, 625 mm²

Surface pre-treatment

Clean and degrease all surfaces before use.

Processing

Processing temperature should be above 15°C during the application.

Available sizes:

14050319 Mounting Tape Grey 3 m

Accessories:

52000035 Cable Scissors No. 35,

Extremely strong adhesion
For smooth surfaces
High flexibility

Mounting Tape Grey is a strong, double-sided adhesive tape made of modified acrylic foam. The tape is particularly suitable for the bonding of low-energy plastics, such as PE and PP, as well as for powder-coated surfaces. In combination with WEICON adhesives and sealants, it can be used as a fixing aid for hybrid bonding.

The high flexibility of the tape perfectly compensates tensions when bonding around corners. The tape has a temperature resistance of -40°C to +120 °C, is UV- and moisture-resistant and suitable for permanent joints both indoors and outdoors.

It can be used in a variety of applications such as car body and vehicle technology, caravanning, metal and machinery engineering, electronics, mechanical engineering, advertising, shipbuilding and marine technology.

Technical Data

Colour	grey
Width	19 mm
Length	3 metres
Thickness	0,9 mm
Elongation at break	750 %
Tensile strength	10 N/cm
Load bearing capacity	85 kg/m
Core size	40 mm
Adhesion on steel*	20 N/cm
T-Block tensile strength to aluminium*	50 N/cm
Dynamic shear strength**	45 N/cm ²
Static shear strength**	> 10.000 min.
Mechanical strength after	24 hours
Temperature resistance	-40 to +120 °C

Note

The specifications and recommendations given in this technical data sheet must not be seen as guaranteed product characteristics. They are based on our laboratory tests and on practical experience. Since individual application conditions are beyond our knowledge, control and responsibility, this information is provided without any obligation. We do guarantee the continuously high quality of our products. However, own adequate laboratory and practical tests to find out if the product in question meets the requested properties are recommended. A claim cannot be derived from them. The user bears the only responsibility for non-appropriate or other than specified applications.

WEICON GmbH & Co. KG
(Headquarters)
Germany
phone +49 (0) 251 9322 0
info@weicon.de
www.weicon.de

WEICON Middle East L.L.C.
United Arab Emirates
phone +971 4 880 25 05
info@weicon.ae
www.weicon.ae

WEICON Inc.
Canada
phone +1 877 620 8889
info@weicon.ca
www.weicon.ca

WEICON Kimya Sanayi Tic. Ltd. Şti.
Turkey
phone +90 (0) 212 465 33 65
info@weicon.com.tr
www.weicon.com.tr

WEICON Romania SRL
Romania
phone +40 (0) 3 65 730 763
office@weicon.com
www.weicon.com.ro

WEICON SA (Pty) Ltd
South Africa
phone +27 (0) 21 709 0088
info@weicon.co.za
www.weicon.co.za

WEICON South East Asia Pte Ltd
Singapore
phone (+65) 6710 7671
info@weicon.com.sg
www.weicon.com.sg

WEICON Czech Republic s.r.o.
Czech Republic
phone +42 (0) 417 533 013
info@weicon.cz
www.weicon.cz

WEICON Ibérica S.L.
Spain
phone +34 (0) 914 7997 34
info@weicon.es
www.weicon.es

WEICON Italia S.r.l.
Italy
phone (+39) 0102924871
info@weicon.it
www.weicon.it